CH \$40.00 28919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316607

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| BASF Corporation | | 08/29/2014 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BASF SE | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Carl-Bosch-Str. 38 | |
| City: | Ludwigshafen | |
| State/Country: | GERMANY | |
| Postal Code: | 67056 | |
| Entity Type: | COMPANY: GERMANY | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 2891989 | AGEFLOC | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035843270

Email: dsafran@rmsclaw.com,

docketing@rmsclaw.com,iridchenko@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 400318.20022 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | David S. Safran |
| SIGNATURE: | /david s safran/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/10/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=257 CIB_DoA__CIB 24 + CIB 5#page1.tif source=257 CIB_DoA__CIB 24 + CIB 5#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0386

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT United States of America

THIS DEED is made between:

BASF Corporation, a American company, of 100 Park Avenue, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932, USA

("the Assignor");

and

BASF SE, a German company, of Carl-Bosch-Str. 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany

("the Assignee");

WHEREAS:

- (a) The Assignor is the proprietor of all trademarks in United States of America as set out in the attached schedule marked "Annex A" (the "Trademarks"); and
- (b) The Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that the Trademarks should be transferred to the Assignee

IT IS AGREED THAT:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns all rights, title and interests in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business represented and symbolised by the Trademarks and the Assignee accepts the said assignment.

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignor this 29th day of August 2014 by

Signed as a Deed in Munich on behalf of the Assignee this 29th day of August 2014 by

(Signature)

Thomas Golda, Proxy-Holder

(Signature)

Daniela Vanoni, Proxy-Holder

Annex A

| | Trademark Name | Application No. | Registration No. | Classes |
|---|----------------|-----------------|------------------|---------|
| 1 | AGEFLOC | | 2891989 | 001 |

RECORDED: 09/10/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005360 FRAME: 0388